

## Project Boon Receives Generous Donation from The Rauch Family Foundation

Project Boon's annual events are made possible by the generosity of donors like
The Rauch Family Foundation, dedicated volunteers, and community partners.

UPLAND, CA, USA, May 14, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Project Boon Receives Generous Donation from The Rauch Family Foundation

"

We're deeply grateful for the support of the Rauch Family Foundation. With their generous contribution we can continue our efforts to address food insecurity and empower families in the Inland Empire."

Christopher Suchanek

Project Boon, a non-profit organization dedicated to serving under-resourced families in the Inland Empire, is thrilled to announce a substantial donation from The Rauch Family Foundation. This generous contribution will play a pivotal role in funding Project Boon's annual backpack and grocery distribution event, ensuring over 15,000 meals and 3,000 backpacks reach 300+ families in need throughout the region.

Established in 1989 by Dudley and Ceci Rauch, The Rauch

Family Foundation has a longstanding commitment to supporting transformational, evidence-based, and cost-effective programs. Their generous donation to Project Boon reflects their dedication to making a meaningful impact in communities across various charitable focus areas.

"We are deeply grateful for the support of The Rauch Family Foundation," said Chris Suchánek, Co-founder of Project Boon. "Their belief in our mission to provide essential resources to underresourced families underscores their commitment to positive change. With their generous contribution, we can continue our efforts to address food insecurity and empower families in the Inland Empire."

In addition to the annual backpack and grocery distribution event, Project Boon is excited to annual to the launch of its 2nd annual backpack distribution initiative. This initiative will see backpacks filled with school supplies distributed to each school district along the 210 Freeway corridor, ensuring that students have the tools they need to succeed in their education.

"We do what we do because in some small way, we want to change the world," said Ana Karina

Suchánek, Co-founder of Project Boon echoing the sentiment of Project Boon's mission. "Access to food is a basic right for all. We believe that the act of sharing a meal is integral to our humanity, and a plate of food symbolizes hope."

Project Boon's annual events are made possible through the generosity of donors like The Rauch Family Foundation, as well as dedicated volunteers and community partners. With their support, Project Boon continues to make a tangible difference in the lives of families facing food insecurity in the Inland Empire.

For more information about Project Boon and how to get involved, please visit <a href="https://www.projectboon.org">www.projectboon.org</a>.



[Note to Editors: Photos and interviews are available upon request.]

Christy Skinner
Project Boon
+1 951-305-3038
info@projectboon.org
Visit us on social media:

Facebook LinkedIn Instagram

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/709144863

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.